Curtiss-Wright Flow Control Company Canada, doing business as Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services
Phone: 780 • 469 • 4000                                    Toll Free: 1 • 866 • 396 • 2356                       Website: www.cw-dynaflo.com
Model DF270 Control Valves
P-270B0524A 1
Technical Sales Bulletin
The Dyna-Flo Model DF270 Control Valve is a rugged globe
style control valve intended for demanding applications in
process control. It is suitable for a wide range of applications,

Model DF270 Control Valves
P-270B0524A 12
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
VALVE SIZE
1
1 1 INCH 2 2 INCH
BODY STYLE
G
G GLOBE STYLE
ACTUATOR STYLE
C
C FAIL CLOSED O FAIL OPENED
SPRING RANGE(1)
33 SIZE 69 ACTUATOR WITH 0-20 PSIG (0-1.38 BAR)
OPERATING SIGNAL 6 SIZE 69 ACTUATOR WITH 0-35 PSIG (0-2.41 BAR)
OPERATING SIGNAL
2 SIZE 69 ACTUATOR WITH 3-15 PSIG (0.21-1.03
BAR) OPERATING SIGNAL 5 SIZE 69 ACTUATOR WITH 6-30 PSIG (0.41-2.07
BAR) OPERATING SIGNAL
NUMBER OF SPRINGS
6
3 3 SPRINGS 6 6 SPRINGS
ASME RATING
BA 150 B 300 C 600 D 900(2)
F 900 FNPT
CONNECTION STYLE
N
N FNPT F RF J RTJ
O-RING
-
- HNBR (STANDARD)  [-46 to 149oC (-50 to 300oF)] 2 VITON  [-18 to 204oC (-0 to 400oF)]
TRIM SIZE
1414 1/4 INCH 38 3/8 INCH 12 1/2 INCH 34 3/4 INCH
10 1 INCH
TRIM MATERIAL
S
S S17400 DH 1150 T TUNGSTEN CARBIDE
NOTES
1
Using a DF270 with an I/P having an output signal of 3-15 or 6-30 PSI (0.21-1.03 or 0.41-2.07 bar), fail open is not
recommended. The constant signal (3 or 6 Psig) to the actuator is higher than the initial set for both 3 or 6 spring
configurations. This prevents the actuator from being able to fully open resulting in reduced flow rates, and possible trim
damage.
2 2 inch flanged bodies are class 900/1500.
SAMPLE PART NUMBER:   DF270-1GC3-6BN-14S
DF270 - - -